Our Ref: 129/2020

May 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could you answer the following questions regarding the out of hours/emergency CT and MRI reporting done at the Trust?

- 1) How do you currently manage your out of hours/emergency CT and MRI reporting? Please select from the below ae options.
 - a) Radiology Registrars No
 - b) Consultant Radiologists No
 - c) Radiology Registrars AND Consultant Radiologists No
 - d) Using Teleradiology companies/outsourcing Yes
 - e) Other No
- 2) If Other, please expand on what method you use to manage your out of hours reporting.
- 3) How many out of hours/emergency CT and MRI scans did you report (in total) during the following time periods?
 - a) 2018/19 Financial Year (1st April 2018 31st March 2019) 8,029
 - b) Q4 2019 (1st October 2019 31st December 2019) **2,665**
- 4) If applicable, please list all Teleradiology companies (such as Everlight, Medica, Telemedicine Clinic and 4Ways Healthcare) that were used for out of hours/emergency CT and MRI reporting during the two listed time periods.

Everlight

- 5) If applicable, please confirm how many out of hours/emergency CT and MRI scans you outsourced to each Teleradiology Provider during the following time periods?
 - a) 2018/19 Financial Year (1st April 2018 31st March 2019) Everlight only
 - b) Q4 2019 (1st October 2019 31st December 2019) Everlight only